Page 1 of 3 PCN #118037 - 00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 118037 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series SKUs,
PCN 118037-00, Product Discontinuance,
Product End of Life,
Date of Publication: January 15, 2021
Key Characteristics of the Change:
Product Discontinuance
Forecasted Key Milestones:
Last Product Discontinuance Order Date: January 15, 2021
Last Product Discontinuance Shipment Date: February 26, 2021
Description of Change to the Customer:
Intel will be discontinuing the production of the Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series SKUs found in the Product
Affected/Intel Ordering Codes table below.
Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
Intel will not provide a new large capacity Optane™ Memory SSD as a transition product for the client market
segment.  Intel will focus on the new Optane™ Memory H20 with Solid State Storage for the client market segment.
Please see your Intel representative with any questions or concerns regarding the announcement herein.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name  Product Code MM#
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack
 SSDPED1D280GAX1  945760
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (480GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack
 SSDPED1D480GAX1  945761
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack
SSDPED1D960GAX1 945762
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (1.5TB, 1/2 Height PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™)
Reseller Single Pack
SSDPED1D015TAX1 945763
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack
SSDPE21D280GAX1 956949
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (480GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D480GAX1 956950
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D960GAX1 956955
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (1.5TB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with Standard U.2 Cable
SSDPE21D015TAX1  956956
Page 2 of 3 PCN #118037 - 00
 Marketing Name  Product Code MM#
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) SSDPE21D280GAM3 959525
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (480GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with M.2 Adapter Cable
SSDPE21D480GAM3 959526
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (960GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with M.2 Adapter Cable
SSDPE21D960GAM3 959527
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (1.5TB, 2.5in PCIe X4, 3D XPoint™) Reseller
Single Pack with M.2 Adapter Cable
SSDPE21D015TAM3 959528
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Star
Citizen Promo
SSDPE21D280GASM 962750
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, 2.5in PCIe x4, 3D XPoint™) Star
Citizen Promo
SSDPE21D280GASX 962751
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (280GB, ½ Height PCIe 3.0 X4, 20nm 3D
XPoint™) Star Citizen Promo
SSDPED1D280GASX 962752
Intel® Optane™ SSD 900P Series (480GB, ½ Height PCIe 3.0 X4, 20nm 3D
XPoint™) Star Citizen Promo
SSDPED1D480GASX 962754
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (380GB, M.2 110mm PCIe x4, 20nm, 3D
XPoint™) Generic Single Pack
SSDPEL1D380GA01  977406
Intel® Optane™ SSD 905P Series (380GB, M.2 110mm PCIe x4, 20nm, 3D
XPoint™) Reseller Single Pack
SSDPEL1D380GAX1 978082
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
January 15, 2021 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 3 of 3 PCN #118037 - 00